
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)•• 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on March 27. 2015 a copy of the order of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission dated March 25. 2015 in Docket No. 13-0494 (Ameren Illinois Company 

d/b/a Ameren Illinois) was served electronically to the following parties: 

Edward C. Fitzhenry, Matthew R. Tome 
& Eric Dearmont 

Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mtomc@ameren.com 
edearmont@ameren.com 

Mark W. DeMonte & Ellenna V. Berger 
Atty. for Applicant 
Jones Day 
77 W. Wacker, Ste. 3500 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mdemonte@jonesday.com 
evberger@jonesday.com 

Theresa Ebrey 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
tebrey@icc.illinois.gov 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th 
day of March A.O. 2015. 

µ 
""""'"'"""~"'·""'$ r U\Uf~A H YOUNG ~ 

) i·:OTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ILLINOIS ~ 
~ MY COMiiilSSION EXPIRES:09123117 :) 
t:-vVY"V'\IVVV'AI~ •-"''\r'--) 

Brice Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL 62701-1117 
bsheriff@ameren.com 

Erika Dominick 
Illinois Regulatory Paralegal 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
edominick@ameren.com 

Kelly Armstrong Turner 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Springfield, IL 62701 
kturner@icc.illinois.gov 


